
Intercalar Básico Cad F

HCPG - 16/06/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Cadet Basic

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName CD    FDClub

 1  1ACPS  29.58CAROLINA GONÇALVES CARRÃO

 2  2ADPALA  27.66RITA MARGARIDA TORRES

 3  3ACA  27.55ISABEL GUERRA FARIA

 4  4ACA  27.16IARA LEAL SOMBREIREIRO

 5  5ACPS  26.90MATILDE NUNES DIAS

 6  6ACPS  26.04MATILDE DUARTE MACHADO

 7  7ACPS  25.08DIANA FILIPA GUERRA

 8  8ACA  22.50MARIANA DOROTEA BAIÃO

 9  9ACA  22.41SOFIA LUÍS CRESPO

 10  10ACA  22.40MADALENA VIEIRA MARTINS

 11  11CPSN  21.67MARGARIDA SILVA SOUSA

 12  12ACPS  21.42SURYA LUNA SOUSA

 13  13ACA  20.77MARIA LEONOR LOPES

 14  14ACA  19.99MADALENA SOFIA PINELA

 15  15ACA  19.71MARIA CLARA CABANEJO

 16  16ACA  17.34FILIPA BRAGANÇA SOARES

 17  17ACA  13.00EMA HILÁRIO RODRIGUES
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HCPG - 16/06/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Dance

Intercalar Básico Cad F

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club Nation TES PCS DED Total

 15.74  13.84  0.0  29.58ACPSCAROLINA GONÇALVES CARRÃO 1
 14.00  13.66  0.0  27.66ADPALARITA MARGARIDA TORRES 2
 15.30  12.25  0.0  27.55ACAISABEL GUERRA FARIA 3
 15.07  13.09 -1.0  27.16ACAIARA LEAL SOMBREIREIRO 4
 14.40  12.50  0.0  26.90ACPSMATILDE NUNES DIAS 5
 14.20  11.84  0.0  26.04ACPSMATILDE DUARTE MACHADO 6
 14.66  10.42  0.0  25.08ACPSDIANA FILIPA GUERRA 7
 12.50  10.00  0.0  22.50ACAMARIANA DOROTEA BAIÃO 8
 11.90  10.51  0.0  22.41ACASOFIA LUÍS CRESPO 9
 11.90  10.50  0.0  22.40ACAMADALENA VIEIRA MARTINS 10
 12.50  9.17  0.0  21.67CPSNMARGARIDA SILVA SOUSA 11
 12.50  8.92  0.0  21.42ACPSSURYA LUNA SOUSA 12
 11.10  9.67  0.0  20.77ACAMARIA LEONOR LOPES 13
 11.50  8.49  0.0  19.99ACAMADALENA SOFIA PINELA 14
 11.20  8.51  0.0  19.71ACAMARIA CLARA CABANEJO 15
 9.17  8.17  0.0  17.34ACAFILIPA BRAGANÇA SOARES 16
 8.00  5.00  0.0  13.00ACAEMA HILÁRIO RODRIGUES 17

Event Manager ANA JORGE Specialist VERA PIRES

Data Operator ANA JORGE Assistant ASSISTENT

Controller CONTROLLER Referee SARA CARMELO

Judge 1 SARA CARMELO Judge 2 NEUZA PARREIRINHA

Judge 3 INÊS SILVA
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Intercalar Básico Cad F

HCPG - 16/06/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CAROLINA GONÇALVES CARRÃO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  4.00 4.00ASq1  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 0.30 +1 +1 +1  3.80 3.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.13 0 -1 0  4.87 5.00FoSq1  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.07 0 0 +1  3.07 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 15.74 15.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 15.74  13.84  0.00  29.58

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.75  3.75  3.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.251

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.501

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.50  3.25  3.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.84

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ANA JORGE

Specialist VERA PIRES

Data Operator ANA JORGE

Assistant ASSISTENT

Controller CONTROLLER

Referee SARA CARMELO
Judge 1 SARA CARMELO
Judge 2 NEUZA PARREIRINHA
Judge 3 INÊS SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RITA MARGARIDA TORRES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.10 0 0 +1  3.10 3.00ASqB  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 0.30 +1 +1 +1  3.80 3.50Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

 0.10 0 0 +1  4.10 4.00FoSqB  4 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 14.00 13.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 14.00  13.66  0.00  27.66

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.251

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.75  3.75  3.581

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.50  3.25  3.331

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.66

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ANA JORGE

Specialist VERA PIRES

Data Operator ANA JORGE

Assistant ASSISTENT

Controller CONTROLLER

Referee SARA CARMELO
Judge 1 SARA CARMELO
Judge 2 NEUZA PARREIRINHA
Judge 3 INÊS SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ISABEL GUERRA FARIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.10 0 0 +1  3.60 3.50Tr1  1 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.20 -1 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.00 0 0 0  5.00 5.00FoSq1  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.10 0 -1 0  3.90 4.00DSSq1  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 15.30 15.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 15.30  12.25  0.00  27.55

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.001

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.001

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.25

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ANA JORGE

Specialist VERA PIRES

Data Operator ANA JORGE

Assistant ASSISTENT

Controller CONTROLLER

Referee SARA CARMELO
Judge 1 SARA CARMELO
Judge 2 NEUZA PARREIRINHA
Judge 3 INÊS SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

IARA LEAL SOMBREIREIRO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.27 +1 +1 0  5.27 5.00FoSq1  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.10 0 0 +1  3.10 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.20 +1 0 +1  3.70 3.50Tr1  4 Dance Traveling Traveling

 15.07 14.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 15.07  13.09 -1.00  27.16

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.25  3.421

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  3.00  3.171

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.25  3.00  3.251

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.25  3.00  3.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.09

Deductions -1.00
Costume Violation: -1

Event Manager ANA JORGE

Specialist VERA PIRES

Data Operator ANA JORGE

Assistant ASSISTENT

Controller CONTROLLER

Referee SARA CARMELO
Judge 1 SARA CARMELO
Judge 2 NEUZA PARREIRINHA
Judge 3 INÊS SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MATILDE NUNES DIAS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  4.00 4.00ASq1  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 0.30 +1 +1 +1  3.80 3.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.20 -1 -1 0  3.80 4.00FoSqB  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.20 -1 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 14.40 14.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 14.40  12.50  0.00  26.90

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.75  2.75  3.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.25  2.25  2.831

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.50  3.00  3.251

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.50  2.75  3.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.50

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ANA JORGE

Specialist VERA PIRES

Data Operator ANA JORGE

Assistant ASSISTENT

Controller CONTROLLER

Referee SARA CARMELO
Judge 1 SARA CARMELO
Judge 2 NEUZA PARREIRINHA
Judge 3 INÊS SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MATILDE DUARTE MACHADO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  4.00 4.00ASq1  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 0.20 +1 +1 0  3.70 3.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  3.70 4.00FoSqB  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.20 -1 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 14.20 14.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 14.20  11.84  0.00  26.04

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.50  2.75  3.171

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.00  2.25  2.751

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.25  2.50  2.921

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  2.50  3.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.84

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ANA JORGE

Specialist VERA PIRES

Data Operator ANA JORGE

Assistant ASSISTENT

Controller CONTROLLER

Referee SARA CARMELO
Judge 1 SARA CARMELO
Judge 2 NEUZA PARREIRINHA
Judge 3 INÊS SILVA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.0 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Página 6 de 1716/06/2024

20:28:36
Verified



Solo Dance Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DIANA FILIPA GUERRA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  3.70 4.00ASq1  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.20 0 -1 -1  3.30 3.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.27 -1 -1 0  4.73 5.00FoSq1  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.07 -1 0 0  2.93 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 14.66 15.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 14.66  10.42  0.00  25.08

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.421

Performance/Execution  2.50  3.00  2.50  2.671

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.50  2.50  2.581

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.42

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ANA JORGE

Specialist VERA PIRES

Data Operator ANA JORGE

Assistant ASSISTENT

Controller CONTROLLER

Referee SARA CARMELO
Judge 1 SARA CARMELO
Judge 2 NEUZA PARREIRINHA
Judge 3 INÊS SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIANA DOROTEA BAIÃO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 -1 0  2.80 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  3.20 3.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  3.70 4.00FoSqB  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.20 -1 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 12.50 13.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 12.50  10.00  0.00  22.50

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.75  2.75  2.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.50  2.331

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.501

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.00

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ANA JORGE

Specialist VERA PIRES

Data Operator ANA JORGE

Assistant ASSISTENT

Controller CONTROLLER

Referee SARA CARMELO
Judge 1 SARA CARMELO
Judge 2 NEUZA PARREIRINHA
Judge 3 INÊS SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SOFIA LUÍS CRESPO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  4.00 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.40 -2 -2 -2  2.60 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.10 0 0 +1  2.60 2.50TrB  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 11.90 12.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 11.90  10.51  0.00  22.41

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  2.50  2.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.421

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.751

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.50  2.75  2.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.51

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ANA JORGE

Specialist VERA PIRES

Data Operator ANA JORGE

Assistant ASSISTENT

Controller CONTROLLER

Referee SARA CARMELO
Judge 1 SARA CARMELO
Judge 2 NEUZA PARREIRINHA
Judge 3 INÊS SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MADALENA VIEIRA MARTINS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.20 -1 -1 0  3.80 4.00FoSqB  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.20 -1 -1 0  2.30 2.50TrB  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.20 -1 -1 0  2.80 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 11.90 12.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 11.90  10.50  0.00  22.40

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.50  2.75  2.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.75  2.50  2.421

Performance/Execution  2.50  3.00  3.00  2.831

Choreography/Composition  2.50  3.00  2.75  2.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.50

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ANA JORGE

Specialist VERA PIRES

Data Operator ANA JORGE

Assistant ASSISTENT

Controller CONTROLLER

Referee SARA CARMELO
Judge 1 SARA CARMELO
Judge 2 NEUZA PARREIRINHA
Judge 3 INÊS SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARGARIDA SILVA SOUSA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  3.70 4.00ASq1  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.20 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.20 -1 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.20 -1 -1 0  3.80 4.00FoSqB  4 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 12.50 13.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11
 12.50  9.17  0.00  21.67

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.421

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.00  2.171

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.75  2.00  2.331

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.50  2.00  2.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.17

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ANA JORGE

Specialist VERA PIRES

Data Operator ANA JORGE

Assistant ASSISTENT

Controller CONTROLLER

Referee SARA CARMELO
Judge 1 SARA CARMELO
Judge 2 NEUZA PARREIRINHA
Judge 3 INÊS SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SURYA LUNA SOUSA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  3.20 3.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.20 -1 -1 0  3.80 4.00FoSqB  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.20 -1 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 12.50 13.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12
 12.50  8.92  0.00  21.42

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.50  2.50  2.331

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.25  2.25  2.171

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.25  2.25  2.171

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.50  2.25  2.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.92

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ANA JORGE

Specialist VERA PIRES

Data Operator ANA JORGE

Assistant ASSISTENT

Controller CONTROLLER

Referee SARA CARMELO
Judge 1 SARA CARMELO
Judge 2 NEUZA PARREIRINHA
Judge 3 INÊS SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIA LEONOR LOPES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  3.70 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.60 -2 -2 -2  1.90 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.20 -1 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 11.10 12.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13
 11.10  9.67  0.00  20.77

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.421

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.25  2.00  2.081

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.67

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ANA JORGE

Specialist VERA PIRES

Data Operator ANA JORGE

Assistant ASSISTENT

Controller CONTROLLER

Referee SARA CARMELO
Judge 1 SARA CARMELO
Judge 2 NEUZA PARREIRINHA
Judge 3 INÊS SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MADALENA SOFIA PINELA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -2 -1 -1  3.60 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.10 0 0 -1  2.40 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.20 -1 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 11.50 12.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14
 11.50  8.49  0.00  19.99

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.50  2.50  2.331

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  2.25  2.25  2.081

Performance/Execution  1.75  2.25  2.00  2.001

Choreography/Composition  1.75  2.25  2.25  2.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.49

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ANA JORGE

Specialist VERA PIRES

Data Operator ANA JORGE

Assistant ASSISTENT

Controller CONTROLLER

Referee SARA CARMELO
Judge 1 SARA CARMELO
Judge 2 NEUZA PARREIRINHA
Judge 3 INÊS SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIA CLARA CABANEJO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -2 -1  3.60 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.20 0 -1 -1  2.30 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.40 -2 -2 -2  2.60 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 11.20 12.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 15
 11.20  8.51  0.00  19.71

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.421

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  2.00  2.25  2.001

Performance/Execution  1.75  2.00  2.00  1.921

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.25  2.25  2.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.51

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ANA JORGE

Specialist VERA PIRES

Data Operator ANA JORGE

Assistant ASSISTENT

Controller CONTROLLER

Referee SARA CARMELO
Judge 1 SARA CARMELO
Judge 2 NEUZA PARREIRINHA
Judge 3 INÊS SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FILIPA BRAGANÇA SOARES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  3.70 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.40 -1 -2 -1  2.60 3.00DSSqB  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.13 -1 -1 0  2.87 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.00 -2 -2 -1  0.00 0.00NLTr  4 Dance Traveling No Level Traveling

 9.17 10.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 16
 9.17  8.17  0.00  17.34

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  2.25  2.50  2.171

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  2.00  2.25  2.001

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.75  2.25  1.921

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.00  2.25  2.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.17

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ANA JORGE

Specialist VERA PIRES

Data Operator ANA JORGE

Assistant ASSISTENT

Controller CONTROLLER

Referee SARA CARMELO
Judge 1 SARA CARMELO
Judge 2 NEUZA PARREIRINHA
Judge 3 INÊS SILVA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

EMA HILÁRIO RODRIGUES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -2 -2 -2  0.00 0.00NLCCS  1 Dance Step No Level Choreo Step Seq

-0.50 -2 -2 -1  3.50 4.00FoSqB  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.50 -1 -2 -2  2.00 2.50TrB  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.50 -2 -2 -1  2.50 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 8.00 9.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 17
 8.00  5.00  0.00  13.00

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.25  1.50  1.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.00  1.25  1.251

Performance/Execution  1.25  1.25  1.00  1.171

Choreography/Composition  1.25  1.00  1.00  1.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.00

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ANA JORGE

Specialist VERA PIRES

Data Operator ANA JORGE

Assistant ASSISTENT

Controller CONTROLLER

Referee SARA CARMELO
Judge 1 SARA CARMELO
Judge 2 NEUZA PARREIRINHA
Judge 3 INÊS SILVA
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